Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Docket No.: 0119,00XX

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Agfa-Gevaert, N.V.	Name: Agfa HealthCare, N.V.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Antwerpsestraat 195</u>	
Execution Date(s) March 23, 2007	7 MWC pacasigns 100	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mortsel	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Belgium Zip: 2640	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached - Annex 1 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 15	
Name: J. Grant Houston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 600	
Internal Address: Houston Eliseeva LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4 Militia Drive	Enclosed	
Suite 4	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Lexinaton</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02421	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 781-863-9991	•	
Fax Number: 781-863-9931	b. Deposit Account Number <u>504102</u>	
Email Address: grant houston@phne.com	Authorized User Name <u>J. Grant Houston</u>	
9. Signature:	A 4 0007	
Signature	<u>April 4, 2007</u> Date	
J. Grant Houston	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Name of Person Signing	onsor, attachments, and documents,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019118 FRAME: 0598

Annex 1 to the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Our telecence	Appin Date	Applic No.
HEGN02007 US	30-Jan-03	US10/354305
HEGN02008 US	22-Jan-03	US10/349286
HEGN02010 US	30-Jan-03	US10/354268
HEGN02145 US	17-Dec-03	US10/738931
HEGN03017 US	05-Apr-04	US10/818531
HEGN04099 US	10-Nov-05	US11/272188
HEGN05016 US	08-Feb-06	US11/350187
HEGN05028 US	25-Jan-06	US11/339457
HEGN05036 US	18-Aug-06	US11/465721
HEGN05038 US	19-Apr-06	US11/379272
HEGN05077 US	05-Jul-06	US11/428776
HEGN05088 US	29-Aug-06	US11/511582
HEGN05094 US	07-Sep-06	US11/470899
HEGN05121 US	31-Oct-06	US11/554782
HEGN06030 US	29-Jan-07	US11/668338

PATENT REEL: 019118 FRAME: 0599

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned, AGFA-GEVAERT, a "Naamloze Vennootschap" organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office at Septestraat 27, Mortsel, Belgium and Agfa HealthCare, a "Naamloze Vennootschap" organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its registered office at Antwerpsestraat 195, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium confirm herewith that by virtue of an IP Transfer Agreement effective as from December 31, 2006 the patent applications/registrations as in Annex 1 have been assigned from AGFA-GEVAERT, N.V. to Agfa HealthCare, N.V..

Mortsel, this 23rd day of March 2007

AGFA-GEVAERT, N.V.

Agfa HealthCare, N.V.

P. Theunis

General Manager Corporate IP

A. Follens

Chief Operating Officer

P. Houssiau President

Vleminckx

Member of the Board

Agfa HealthCare Agfa HealthCare

> **PATENT REEL: 019118 FRAME: 0600**

RECORDED: 04/04/2007